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Introduced by Kremer, 34; Stromer, 36

AN ACT to amend section 85-106, Revised Statutes
Supplement, 1972, as amended bty section 2,
Legislative Bill 248, Eighty-third
Legislature, First Session, 1973, relating to
the University of Netraska; to provide the
organizational structure of the university; to
provide for additional officers; to establish
an institute of agriculture and natural
resources and provide for its organization and
responsitilities; and to repeal the original
section, and also section 72-702, Reissue
Revised Statutes of Nekraska, 1943.

Be it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,

section 1. The University of Nebraska__sbhall_ _ke
composed_of a_chief _governing _administrative _upit _and
three_unjversities, the Unjiversity of _Nebraska-lipcoln.
University of Betraska at Omaha, University _of _Nebraska
Bedical Cepter, and such other instjtutions and_upits__as
may_be_designated Lty the legislature.

Sec. 2. That section 85-106, Revised Statutes
Supplement, 1972, as amended by section 2, 1legislative
Bill 248, Eighty-third Legislature, First Session, 1973,
be amended to read as follows:

85-106. The Board of Regents shall have Fpover
(1) to enact laws for the government of the university;
(2) to elect a chanceiior; president, vice _presidents,
chancellors, vice chapcellors, deans, associate _deans,
assistant___deams, __directors, __associate ___directors,
assistant directors, professors, associate professors,
assistant professors, instructors, other memkers of the
faculty staff, and employees generally of the university,
and tc provide for academic tenure for professors,
associate professors, and assistant professors; (3) to
prescribe the duties of such persons,__not__incopsistent

with _sectjon _4__of this _a s. ) to fix  their
compensation; (5) tc provi in its discretion,
retirement benefits for present and future erployees of
the university, sukject to the following: (a) The cost
of such retirement benefits shall te funded in accordance
with sound actuarial principles with the necessary
contributions for btoth past service and future service
being treated in the university tudget in the sawme way as
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any cther operating expense, (k) the maximum wuniversity
contriktution under any such retirerent plan shall not
exceed the sum cf (i) six per cent of each wuniversity
employee's salary or wage earnings for any calendar year
tefore any agreement for reduction of salary or wage
earnings, and (ii) pursuant to an agreewent fcr reduction
of salary or wage earnings, the amount of the reduction
of salary or wage earnings, (c) each esployee's
contrituticn shall at least equal the university's
contritution to any such retirement fund; EFrovided, that
in lieu cf making such ccontritution, each such emrployee
may enter into an agreement for reduction of salary or
wages for the purchase by the Board of Regents of an
annuity contract for such employee, under the Erovisions
of the Technical Amendments Act of 1958 to the 1Internal
Revenue Code, as arended, tut the amount of the reduction
of salary or wages allowaktle under this sukdivision may
not include credit for service prior to March 29, 1972,
(d) the retirement tenefits of any employee for service
prior to sSeptemter 1, 1961 shall ke thcse provided under
the retirement plan then in force which Lenefits shall
not be atridged; Erovided, that such retirement benefits
shall keccme fully vested in the event of an employee's
termination cf employment, if such an employee shall have
at least ten years cf service at the date of terminaticn,
and (e) the investment of retirement funds =shall be
pursuant to sections 72-1237 to 72-1259; (6) to equalize
and provide for uniform Lkenefits for all present and
future emplcyees, including group life insurance, grcup
hospital-medical insurance, group long-term disability
income insurance and retirement benefits; (7) to provide,
through the University Extensicn Division, for the
holding cf classes at various localities throughout the
state avoiding unnecessary duplication cf courses cffered
Lty other educaticnal institutions in such localities; (8)
to remove the <charceiior; prpresident, vice _presidents,
chancellors, vice_chancellors, deans, agsociate_ _deans,

assistant deans, directors, associate____directcrs,

assistant_directors professors, associate fprcfessors,
assistant prcfesscrs, instructors, other memkers of the
faculty staff, and emplcyees generally, when the
interests of the university shall require it; and (9) to
pay expenses for recruitment of academic, adeinistrative,

professional, and managerial perscnnel.

Sec. 3. A_University of Netraska__Institute _of

Agriculture;
Technical Agriculture___at Curtis; __(3)

Exreriment __Station; {4) _Cooperative




and__(6) _Water_ _Resources Research Institute. The

University _of Netraska_ _Institute _of Agriculture__and

Natural Besources shall be headed Ly__a__vice_ _chancellar

and_each_division_or_administrative _upit_ _shall_ _have _a
dean, director, or other chief adrinistrative officer.

Sec. 4. 1The vice chancellor for the _University
of _Nekraska _Institute _of __Agriculture _apd __Natural
Besources_shall fbe responsiktle for _providing__leadership
for_all agricultural and natural resources affairs_iDp_the
University of Nekraska as__they _involve _the_ _office_ _of
chancellor of the University of Nekraska-Lincolp and__the
President and the_ foard of Regents_of the _Unjiversity__of
Nebraska. i agricultural, _patural
resources, _and__related matters _of _the _Unjversity__of
Nekraska-lincoln. _As__senior _agricultural _and_ _natural
resources_adreinistratcer_in_the Un versity of Nekraska,_ be
apd_the chancellor of the University of _Nebraska-Lingccln
shall together provide_advice and_counsel_to_ _and__assist
the President and Foard of Regents_of the _University _of
Nebraska_in _agricultural, patural resources, and__related
matters.

Sec. 5. That original section 85-106, Revised
Statutes supplement, 1972, as amended ty section 2,
legislative Bill 248, Eighty-third Legislature, First
Session, 1972, and also secticn 72-702, BReissue Revised
Statutes of Nekraska, 1943, are repealed.
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